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August 19, 20227
Pre-K Class
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socks).

i% REMINDERS %

Please remember a change of clothes in case of accidents (inecluding

Write your child’s name on the outside of their lunchbeyx (this makes
handing out lunches quicker).
Check take home folders daily (remove old papers, crafts, ete. te make
room for more). Return folder each day.

Continue going over the classroom rules with your child.

Library Day (s every Friday. Please [b@ sure you read the note from Mrs.
Whitesell for explanation.

Next week, we will begin learning letters and
numbers, beginning with the LETTER “Aa”
and the NUMBER “1". We will also begin
“SHOW & TELL". Please see the list below for

your child’s day to share. They can brir\g
anything that fits in their backpack.

MRS.

KRAMER'S CLASS

8/22
8/24
8/29
8/31
9/2

9/7

9/9

9/12
9/14
9/16
9/19
9/21

Tyler
Roop
Emersyn
Isdac
Reese
Cody
Maelyn
Joumeg
Preston
Amoslian
Nolan
Noel

MRS. WHITESELL'S CLASS

8/22 Gemma
8/24 Rhett
8/29 Madeline
8/31 Kaleb
9/2 Ellie
9/7 Krish
9/9 Delaeni
9/12 Nolan
9/14 Zane
9/16 Harper
9/19 Emerson

9/21 Brooks

be school for the day. é

FIELD TRIP
Pleasant View Apple Orchard

Friday, August 26"
-Meet at the orchard at 9:30am (rain
or shine)
-Your child must be driven and
accompanied by a parent,
grandparent, friend, babysitter, etc.
-The fee for your child is already paid
with activity fee included in
registration.
-Adults/siblings that want to pick
apples will need to purchase bags at the
orchard.
-We will pick apples, drink cider, & play
on the playground.
- Field trip lasts about 1 %2 hours & wull ;

.

Everyone have a great weekend! God Bless! Mrs. Kramer, Mrs. Whitesell, & Mrs. Smith
Mrs. Kramer: ronmargkrdmer@comcas't.ne‘t Mrs. Whitesell: 9ibbon7@st9lobo\l.net
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